
/  The text of the report is attached (document S/AC.26/1998/5).1

/  In conformity with the provisions on confidentiality in th e2

Provi sional  Rules For Claims Procedure (articles 30, paragraph 1, and 40 ,
paragraph 5), a table containing the breakdo wn of the corrected amounts to be
paid to each individual claimant will not be made public, but will be  provided
to each respective Government separately. 

GE.98-60774

UNITED
NATIONS S

Security Council Distr.
GENERAL

S/AC.26/Dec.51 (1998)
12 March 1998

Original:  ENGLISH

UNITED NATIONS
COMPENSATION COMMISSION
GOVERNING COUNCIL

Decision Concerning the Correction of Awards for Category “A” Claims Pursuant
to Article 41 of the Provisional Rules For Claims Procedure taken by the
Governing Council of the United Nations Compensation Commission at its

77th meeting, held on 11 March 1998 at Geneva

The Governing Council ,

Having received , in accordance with article 41 of the Provisional Rules
For Claims Procedure (S/AC.26/1992/10) (the “Rules”), a report by the
Executive Secretary covering 4 claims in category “A”, /1

1. Decides , pursuant to article 41 of the Rules, to correct the amounts of
the approved awards for one claim from the first instalment, one claim from
the second instalment, one claim from the fourth instalment and one claim
from the sixth instalment. /  The aggregate corrected amounts per country, by2

claim instalment, are as follows:

Instalment Country Recommended Award Recommended
Previous Total Corrected Total

(US$) Award (US$)

First United States of 889,500.00 887,000.00
America

Second India 50,127,500.00 50,123,500.00

Fourth Sudan 10,218,000.00 10,222,000.00

Sixth Russian Federation 3,380,000.00 3,384,000.00

2. Directs  the Executive Secretary to effect the above corrections and to
provide copies of the tables containing the breakdown of the amounts to be
paid to the affected individual claimants to each respective Government.

-----


